

Proclamation Of the Mayor Of the City of Los Altos, California

WHEREAS, since 1976, U.S. Presidents have officially designated the month of February as BLACK HISTORY MONTH;

WHEREAS, BLACK HISTORY MONTH is an annual celebration of the achievements by African-Americans, and a time to recognize their central role in U.S. History;

WHEREAS, the contributions to science, technology, business, arts, and cultural innovation by African-Americans have been essential to the progress of our nation;

WHEREAS, The City of Los Altos is proud to honor the history and contributions of African-Americans in our community, state, and nation;

WHEREAS, the observance of BLACK HISTORY MONTH calls our attention to be proactive and strive for an inclusive community in which all citizens are valued, respected, and recognized for their contributions and potential contributions to our community.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Neysa Fligor, Mayor of the City of Los Altos, and on behalf of the entire Los Altos City Council and the people of Los Altos, do hereby proclaim the month of February 2021 to be

BLACKHISTORYMONTH

and encourage all residents of the City to join in this observance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City of Los Altos this 9th day of February 2021.

Neysa Fligor, MAYOR	